



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 449 of 2000

New Okhla Industrial Developmetn Authority

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Marya Export Pvt. Ltd. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: M.N. Singh, Mridul Tripathi, Pawan Kumar Singh, Shivam Yadav, Vijay Kumar Ojha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.P.Mukmdan, Ainakhshi Sharma, Ashwani Kumar Sachan, D.K. Srivastava, Harbansh Prasad Pandey, K.N.Balgopal, M.A. Qadeer, Mahendra Singh, Pankaj Kumar Govil, Punit Khare, Sanjeev Ratan, Saurabh Sachan, Vijai Prakash, Vijai Prakash Tiwari

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

Shri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that he requires some time to prepare the matter.

Learned counsel for the respondents also submits that he requires some time to study the matter.

In view of this, the matter is adjourned and is listed peremptorily on 15.04.2026.

It is noted that there is also an illness slip of Shri Punit Khare, learned counsel for the respondents.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

March 25, 2026

Mayank