



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 449 of 2000

New Okhla Industrial Developmetn Authority

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Marya Export Pvt. Ltd. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: M.N. Singh, Mridul Tripathi, Pawan Kumar Singh, Shivam Yadav, Vijay Kumar Ojha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.P.Mukmdan, Ainakhshi Sharma, Ashwani Kumar Sachan, D.K. Srivastava, Harbansh Prasad Pandey, K.N.Balgopal, M.A. Qadeer, Mahendra Singh, Pankaj Kumar Govil, Punit Khare, Sanjeev Ratan, Saurabh Sachan, Vijai Prakash, Vijai Prakash Tiwari

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant/New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, and Sri Pankaj Kumar Govil, learned counsel for respondent no. 1/plaintiff, M/s Marya Export Pvt. Limited, are present.
2. As per the memo of this First Appeal From Order, the valuation of the appeal is Rs. 7,44,100/-. However, the pecuniary jurisdiction of this Court for hearing such an appeal is above Rs. 25,00,000/- (Twenty-five lakhs).
3. Learned counsel for the parties shall examine the matter and apprise the Court accordingly.
4. The office is directed to submit its report regarding the valuation and the jurisdiction of this Court to hear the appeal, if any.
5. List this matter on 07.05.2026 in the top ten cases, along with the report.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 22, 2026

K.K. Maurya